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Wood County | June 23
Agronomy Day
9:00 AM
Location: Northwest Agricultural Research 
Station, 4240 Range Line Rd., Custar, OH 43511
For more information: Contact Nick Eckel 
(eckel.21@osu.edu)

Agronomy, Soil Health, Nutrient Management, and Water Quality
Paulding County | July 13
Soil Health Nexus Educator Training
9:30 AM - 3:00 PM
Location: Paulding County Extension Office, 503 Fairground 
Drive, Paulding, OH 45879
Cost: Free, meal included
Registration: go.osu.edu/pauldinganr2022 by June 29

Henry County | July 27
Tri-State Precision Agriculture Conference
8:00 AM - 3:30 PM
Location: Northwest State Community College, 
Voinovich Auditorium, 22600 SR 34, Archbold, OH 
43502
Cost: $45 with pesticide applicator license credits & 
$35 without credits, meal included
Registration: go.osu.edu/henryanr2022 by July 22

Paulding County | August 4
Agriculture and Water Quality: How do TMDLs and Edge-of-
Field Monitoring fit in?
1:00 - 3:00 PM
Location: Paulding County Extension Office, 503 Fairground 
Drive, Paulding, OH 45879
Cost: Free
Registration: go.osu.edu/TMDL

Allen County | August 9
Drainage Installation Field Day
9:00 AM – 3:00 PM
Location: Life and Physical Sciences Building, 4240 
Campus Drive, Lima, OH 45804
Cost: Free, boxed meal included
Registration: go.osu.edu/tiledemo by August 1

Williams County | August 11
Tri-State Soil Health Workshop with Ray Archuleta
Time TBD
Location: 19233 County Road 550, Montpelier, OH 43543
Registration: williamsswcd.org or 419-636-9395

Allen County | July 14
Water Conservation Field Day
6:00 – 8:00 PM
Location: 9480 Spencerville Road, Spencerville OH
Cost: Free, light refreshments included
Registration: https://ruralaction.org/rural-action-
events/

Wood County | July 26
Manure Science Review
9:00 AM - 3:30 PM
Location: Northwest Agricultural Research Station, 4240 
Range Line Rd., Custar, OH 43511
For more information: visit ocamm.osu.edu
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Agronomy, Soil Health, Nutrient Management, and Water Quality
2022 Farm Science Review | September 20 - 22
Celebrating 60 Years!
Location: Farm Science Review, 135 State Route 38 
NE, London, OH 43140
Registration: Tickets available here starting July 1 or 
at your local County Extension Office

Paulding County | September 29
Soil Health Tour Wrap-Up Event with Guest Speaker
6:00 - 8:00 PM
Location: Paulding County Extension Office, 503 Fairground 
Drive, Paulding, OH 45879
Cost: $10, meal included
Registration: go.osu.edu/soilhealthtour by September 26

Livestock Production
Hardin County | September 20
Hardin County Carcass Show of Champions
6:00 – 7:00 PM
Location: TBD
Cost: Free
Registration: go.osu.edu/hardinagnr

Hardin County | October 15, 16
Ohio Sheep Management Tour
7:30 AM – 5:00 PM
Location: Various Ohio Sheep Farms
Cost: Free, hotel and meals at own cost
Registration: go.osu.edu/hardinagnr

Natural Resources, Horticulture, and Master Gardener
Mercer County | May 25, June 29, July 27, August 31, 
& September 28
Lawn & Garden Talk
6:00 - 7:15 PM
Location: Mercer County Extension Office, 220 W. 
Livingson Street, Room B252, Celina, OH 45822
Cost: Free
Registration: 419-586-2179 or ellis.301@osu.edu

Hardin County | July 6
Fruit & Vegetable Crop Walk
6:00 – 8:00 PM
Location: Hardin County Commercial Fruit & Vegetable Farm 
(check hardin.osu.edu for exact location)
Cost: Free
Registration: go.osu.edu/hardinagnr

Hardin County | July 13
An Evening Garden Affair
6:30 – 8:00 PM
Location: Friendship Gardens of Hardin County - 960 W 
Kohler Street, Kenton, OH 43326
Cost: Donations will be accepted
Registration: Please RSVP to Jill Simmons at 567-674-
9081 or jsimmons@wcoil.com

Paulding County | September 19 - 28
Soil Health Tour
Location: Various sites across Northwest Ohio showcasing 
structural and in-field conservation practices
Cost: Free
Registration: go.osu.edu/soilhealthtour

Defiance County | September 7
Crop & Conservation Field Day
2:00 – 8:00 PM
Location: Defiance SWCD/OSU Extension, 06879 
Evansport Road, Defiance, OH 43512
Cost: Free, meal included
Registration: go.osu.edu/acrefarm by August 31

Farm Business Management
Hardin County | June 3, July 8, August 5, September 2, 
October 7, November 4, December 2
Hardin County Ag Council
7:30 – 9:00 AM
Location: Kenton McDonalds - 990 E Columbus Street, 
Kenton, OH 43326
Cost: Free, breakfast available at cost
Registration: badertscher.4@osu.edu

Fulton County | January 20
Corn Soybean Day

Save the Date – 2023 Winter Programs

Allen County | February 7
Ag Outlook and Agronomy Day

Fulton County | January 4 - 5
Organic Grains Workshop
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CFAES provides research and related educational programs to 
clientele on a nondiscriminatory basis. For more information, visit

cfaesdiversity.osu.edu. For an accessible format of
this publication, visit cfaes.osu.edu/accessibility.

COLLEGE OF FOOD, AGRICULTURAL, AND 
ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES

Newsletter Contributors 
Thank you for viewing the Northwest Ohio ANR Newsletter.

To ensure an event is correct, please call or e-mail the county or person coordinating the event.

Allen County
Clint Schroeder.................(419) 879-9108
schroeder.307@osu.edu

Defiance County
Bruce Clevenger.................(419) 782-4771
clevenger.10@osu.edu

Fulton County
Eric Richer..........................(419) 337-9210
richer.5@osu.edu

Hancock County
Ed Lentz.............................(419) 422-3851
lentz.38@osu.edu

Hardin County
Mark Badertscher...............(419) 674-2297
badertscher.4@osu.edu

Henry County
Alan Leininger....................(419) 592-0806
leininger.17@osu.edu

Lucas County
Amy Stone..........................(419) 574-0986
stone.91@osu.edu

Paulding County
Sarah Noggle.....................(419) 399-8225
noggle.17@osu.edu

Putnam County
Beth Scheckelhoff..............(419) 523-6294
scheckelhoff.11@osu.edu

Van Wert County
Curtis Young.......................(419) 238-1214
young.2@osu.edu

Williams County
Stephanie Karhoff...............(419) 636-5608
karhoff.41@osu.edu

Wood County
Nick Eckel..........................(419) 354-9050
eckel.21@osu.edu

Water Quality Team
Fulton, Williams & Lucas County
Open Position

Paulding, Defiance & Van Wert County
Rachel Cochran.................(419) 399-8225
cochran.474@osu.edu

Sandusky, Seneca, Eric, Wyandot & 
Crawford County
Matthew Romanko.............(567) 342-7095
romanko.7@osu.edu

Henry, Wood & Ottawa County
Amber Herman...................(419) 796-1404
herman.370@osu.edu

Putnam, Hancock & Hardin County
Paige Petersen...................(419) 819-3086
Petersen.269@osu.edu

Auglaize, Mercer & Allen County
Brigitte Moneymaker..........(419) 910-6057
moneymaker.4@osu.edu

Scan the QR Code and Subscribe to the Winter 2023 
Northwest Ohio ANR Newsletter
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